Ft. Pierre Livestock Market Report — Friday, March 8th, 2024

Big run of cattle sold steady to mostly higher, with lots of buying power in the seats.

Thank You to all the Crew as well as all the Buyers and Sellers!!

CLVS
Earl/Toby Maier, Faith

Aaron Mansfield, Kadoka
Jason Pekarek, Highmore
Colby LaCompte, Winner

P.J. Werdel & Sons
Ree Heights

Brent Fox, Hermosa

Ridge Veal, Bison

Dee/Robin Wilcox, Mud Butte

Brian/Derek Morris, Meadow
Wayne/Scott Huether, Interior

Darrell Metzinger, Pierre

Fawcett EIm Creek, Ree Heights
Assman/Lovejoy, Winner
Ogle Farms, Harrold

WR Consignor

Berg Ranch, Driscoll, ND

Whitman Cattle Co, Driscoll, ND

85 bbwf strs
38 bbwf strs
85 bbwf strs
158 bbwf strs
65 blk strs

66 blk strs

72 blk strs

61 bbwf strs
62 redx strs
125 redx strs
63 redx strs
150 bbwf strs
75 bwf hfrs

75 bwf hfrs

76 blk hfrs
227 blk hfrs
70 blk strs

13 blk hfrs

33 bbwf strs

8 bbwf strs

34 bbwf hfrs

4 bbwf hfrs

70 blk hfrs

78 bbwf hfrs

6 bwf hfrs

26 bbwf strs
75 blk hfrs

61 redx hfrs
61 redx hfrs
75 redx strs
30 redx strs

42 bbwf/rwf strs
59 bbwf strs
66 bbwf strs
65 bbwf strs
71 bbwf strs
26 char/rdx strs
75 bbwf strs
14 blk/red strs
146 bbwf hfrs
41 bbwf hfrs
42 char/rdx hfrs
23 blk/red hfrs
73 blk/charx strs
73 charx strs
52 mix strs

77 bbwf hfrs
81 charx hfrs
28 char/redx hfrs
67 bbwf strs
59 bbwf strs
44 bbwf hfrs
17 blk hfrs
111 bbwf strs
190 bbwf strs
15 redx strs

wt
641
555
624
738
817
796
737
738
716
791
800
798
804
793
785
775
681
565
676
555
639
461
758
679
778
703
716
771
756
767
635
773
942
770
776
687
703
600
478
650
546
631
470
682
728
598
658
688
569
593
486
476
391
467
588
583

cwt
334.00
346.00
333.50
286.50
263.00
263.00
274.00
276.00
273.50
261.50
260.00
260.50
244.50
244.50
241.50
241.50
298.00
295.00
296.00
326.00
276.50
310.00
257.50
270.00
242.00
282.00
267.00
253.50
253.50
266.50
302.50
265.50
239.00
269.00
266.50
289.00
279.00
307.50
320.00
272.50
293.00
259.00
287.00
293.50
281.00
314.00
275.00
257.00
284.00
337.00
372.50
323.50
336.00
383.00
336.00
320.00



Mike/Brad Gebes, Philip
Tom Gesinger, Ridgeview
Monte Reichert

New Underwood
Todd/Diann Naber, Orient

Ebel & Sons, Herreid

Garrett Ward, Martin

Roy Risse, Martin

Roger Larson, Murdo

63 Land/Cattle, Rapid City
Rawhide Ranch, Morrill, NE

Cory Smith, Milesville

James Edinger, Mclntosh

Bernie/JD Lauing, Blunt

Echo Farm & Cattle, Mud Butte
Lynda Frost, Martin

Taylor Sonnenschein, Ft Pierre
Keith/Blaine Dahlgren,

Timber Lake
Kenny/Kyler Matt, EIm Springs
Lynnze Pauley, Martin
Gerald Kessler, Fort Pierre

Casey Fortune, Milesville
Troy Ramsey, Harrold

Jim/Joni Hunt, Faith

Hutchison Arrow H Ranch, Presho

Martin Bruce, White River

OLD CROP YRLGS
Peterson Ranch, Faith
Quentin Gerbracht, Faith
Taylor Ranch, Presho
Heath Morrison, Philip
Ebel & Sons, Herreid

75 bbwf hfrs
73 bbwf hfrs
43 blk hfrs

32 bwf hfrs
80 blk hfrs

39 blk hfrs

39 blk/red strs
8 redx strs

79 rrwf hfrs
66 blk/red hfrs
13 blk hfrs

50 blk hfrs

5 blk hfrs

17 blk hfrs

31 blk hfrs

37 bbwf strs
78 bbwf hfrs
18 charx hfrs
21 blk/red strs
8 redx strs

19 mix hfrs
37 herf/bwf strs
8 herf/bwf strs
23 herf/bwf hfrs
6 bbwf hfrs
14 bbwf strs

5 blk strs

11 blk strs

36 bbwf hfrs
30 charx strs
31 charx strs
25 bbwf strs

6 blk strs

9 bbwf hfrs

5 redx hfrs

7 char/redx strs
10 mix strs

7 bbwf strs

6 blk hfrs

7 blk strs

6 redx strs

6 redx hfrs

11 bbwf hfrs
8 charx strs

15 charx hfrs
7 herf/bwf strs

11 blk strs
25 blk hfrs
27 blk hfrs
11 redx hfrs
6 blk/red strs
10 redx hfrs

612
633
605
656
609
530
678
501
668
569
700
609
531
636
695
720
569
595
552
416
522
479
339
432
314
549
690
435
452
468
360
765
567
660
662
607
631
784
690
690
578
640
438
511
490
535

789
793
812
1123
1015
1039

292.50
282.50
288.00
274.00
281.50
298.00
287.50
325.00
259.50
282.00
244.00
286.00
279.00
278.00
260.50
279.00
289.00
280.00
345.00
367.00
299.00
362.00
370.00
323.00
342.50
342.00
276.00
367.50
323.00
355.00
395.00
276.00
314.00
263.00
247.00
304.00
306.00
257.00
258.00
276.00
307.00
257.00
310.00
348.00
304.00
319.00

243.00
226.00
217.00
192.00
213.00
198.00



